

**Sessions Case – 42 of 2022 (CIS-42/22)**  
**C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000487-2022**

**31**

**29-11-2025**

Today is fixed for further argument.

Out of 06 accused persons on CB, 04 are present by filing hazira and accused persons Tuel Sk. and Nasim Sk. are absent by petition.

Ld. PP in-charge files hazira.

Heard argument in full in presence from the side of State and Defence.

To 23-12-2025 for delivery of Judgement.

D/C

*Sd/-*  
*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Addl. Sessions Judge,*  
*F.T.C., Rampurhat*

*Sd/-*  
*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Addl. Sessions Judge,*  
*F.T.C., Rampurhat.*  
*J.O. Code – WB00988*