

Sessions Case – 42 of 2022 (CIS-42/22)
C.N.R. No. WBBB05-000487-2022

32

23-12-2025

Today is fixed for delivery of Judgement.

All accused persons (06) on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in-charge files hazira.

On scanning the evidence on record and documents exhibited it transpires that one of the victims of this case Saiful Sk. was not examined during trial, though his injury report is marked as Exbt. on proof. It is pertinent to mention that said injured is not cited as CS witness in the charge-sheet either. I think for proper adjudication of this case the said victim needs to be examined. Under the circumstances, passing of Judgement of this case is deferred. Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon victim Saiful Sk., son of Nasibul Sk. of Murarai gram, P.S. Murarai, Dist. Birbhum for his evidence.

To 31-01-2026 for evidence of victim Saiful Sk.

Accused persons on CB are as before.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988