

Sessions Case – 42/2022 (CIS 42/2022)
C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-0000487-2022

33

31.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of victim Saiful Sekh.

All acused persons (06) on CB are presnet by filing hazira.

The vicltim witness appears aftere receiving summons .

However, Ld. PP in Charge takes no steps.

Thus, I am constrained to adjourned the matter.

To 16.03.2026 for evidence of victim witness Saiful Sekh.

Inform the witness.

Acused persons on CB are as before.

D/C

Sd/-

*Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.*

Sd/-

*Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988*